
LEARNING NETWORK TRAINING EVENTS 2024-25 

Dates of events for the upcoming connexional year: 
 

 Circuit Stewards 

o Training 

 Tuesdays, 7.00-9.00pm, 14th Jan – 11th Feb 

o Community of Practice 

 Wednesdays, 7.00-9.00pm, last Wednesday of every month, 
except December and August 

 District Reconciliation Groups networking and resourcing spaces 

 Mon 25th Nov and Thu 28th Nov, evening, repeated session 

 Local Preachers’ Secretaries’ drop-in sessions 

 Thu 17th Oct 7.30-9.00pm 

 Tue 22nd Oct 2.00-3.30pm 

 Thu 20th Feb 7.30-9.00pm 

 Tue 25th Feb 2.00-3.30pm 

 Thu 5th Jun 7.30-9.00pm 

 Tue 10th Jun 2.00-3.30pm 

 Ministerial Development Review 

 Thu 23rd Jan 7.00-9.00pm 

 Sat 25th Jan 10.00am-12.00nn 

 Positive Working Together training in how we engage and interact with one 
another in a distinctively Christian way 

o Growing together through Change and Conflict 

 Tue 22nd Oct 9.30am-4.00pm 

 Mon 20th Jan & Wed 22nd Jan, 7.00-9.30pm, participants need to 
attend both sessions 

 Thu 3rd Apr 9.30am-4.00pm 

o Responding to Bullying & Harassment 

 Tue 19th Nov & Fri 22nd Nov, 9.30am-1.00pm, participants need 
to attend both sessions 

 Thu 12th Jun 9.30am-4.00pm 

 Supervision sessions 

 10th Oct: New to Reflective Supervision 
 

 5th Nov: Soul, Role & Context in Reflective Supervision 
 

 7th Nov: Balancing Support & Challenge in Reflective 
Supervision 

 

 7th Nov: Refreshing Supervision 

https://www.methodist.org.uk/for-churches/learning-and-development/learning-and-development-courses/circuit-stewards-training/
https://www.methodist.org.uk/for-churches/ministries/local-preachers-and-worship-leaders/worship-leading-preaching/training-and-events/
https://www.methodist.org.uk/for-churches/guidance-for-churches/introducing-positive-working-together/training-in-positive-working-together/
https://www.methodist.org.uk/for-churches/ministries/supervision/training-and-resources/continuing-development-in-supervision/
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/new-to-reflective-supervision-training-for-first-time-supervisees-registration-914555388787
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/soul-role-context-in-reflective-supervision-registration-1012703582677
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/balancing-support-challenge-in-reflective-supervision-registration-1009472658897
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/balancing-support-challenge-in-reflective-supervision-registration-1009472658897
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/refreshing-supervision-registration-914583282217


 

 25th Feb: Listening Theologically in Reflective Supervision 
 

 10th Mar: Soul, Role & Context in Reflective Supervision 
 

 22nd May: Soul, Role & Context in Reflective Supervision 
 

 12th Jun: Listening Theologically in Reflective Supervision 
 

 Unconscious Bias training online 

 Mon 16th Sep 7.00-8.30pm 

 Wed 6th Nov 2.00-3.30pm 

 Thu 3rd Apr 10.00-11.30am 

 Well: Resourced, resourcing for those in children’s and youth ministry 

 Thu 19th Sep 1.30-3.00pm 

 Thu 7th Nov 7.00-8.30pm 

 Tue 21st Jan 1.30-3.00pm 

 Tue 4th Mar 7.00-8.30pm 

 Thu 8th May 1.30-3.00pm 

 Thu 17th Jul 7.00-8.30pm 

 Working out Worship, a series of sessions for those who lead Local 
Arrangements, and others who lead worship 

 Mondays, 7.00-9.00pm, 28th Oct – 11th Nov 

 Supporting the Worship: Leading and Preaching course training for Local 
Preachers and Worship Leaders 

o Online ‘Explore’ sessions 

 Friday 7.00-9.00pm, Saturday 9.00-11.00am & 1.00-3.00pm 

 1st-2nd Nov, 7th-8th Feb, 9th-10th May, 11th-12th Jul 

o Induction sessions 

 Wed 25th Sep 7.30-9.00pm 

 Fri 18th Oct 2.00-3.30pm 

 Wed 20th Nov 7.30-9.00pm 

 Fri 13th Dec 2.00-3.30pm 

 Wed 22nd Jan 7.30-9.00pm 

 Fri 21st Feb 2.00-3.30pm 

 Wed 19th Mar 7.30-9.00pm 

 Fri 25th Apr 2.00-3.30pm 

 Wed 14th May 7.30-9.00pm 

 Fri 20th Jun 2.00-3.30pm 

 Wed 23rd Jul 7.30-9.00pm 

 Fri 22nd Aug 2.00-3.30pm 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/listening-theologically-in-reflective-supervision-registration-957238254387
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/soul-role-context-in-reflective-supervision-registration-1012705167417
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/soul-role-context-in-reflective-supervision-registration-1012706671917
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/listening-theologically-in-reflective-supervision-registration-957243469987
https://www.methodist.org.uk/for-churches/the-inclusive-methodist-church/training-for-justice-dignity-and-solidarity/
https://www.methodist.org.uk/for-churches/learning-and-development/learning-and-development-courses/working-out-worship/
https://www.methodist.org.uk/for-churches/ministries/local-preachers-and-worship-leaders/worship-leading-preaching/training-and-events/


o Study Skills for students 

 Wednesdays, 7.30-9.00pm, 6th-27th Nov 

o Further skills for tutors 

 Wed 25th Sep 7.00-9.00pm 

 Wed 6th Nov 7.00-9.00pm 

 Wed 29th Jan 7.00-9.00pm 

 Wed 5th Mar 7.00-9.00pm 

 Wed 28th May 7.00-9.00pm 

 Wed 2nd Jul 7.00-9.00pm 

 

 

Additionally, here is the date for the launch of this year’s advent campaign, facilitated 
by the Evangelism & Growth team: 

 Advent campaign “Hush the Noise” webinar 

 Thursday 5th Sep, 7.00-8.00pm 

 

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/hush-the-noise-this-christmas-tickets-939322738597?aff=ebemoffollowpublishemail&ref=eemail&utm_campaign=following_published_event&utm_content=follow_notification&utm_medium=email&utm_source=eventbrite

